O1 -	-26-1999 SS MAIL FLC 528263 TUS  T. C.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
	B-35.93 (16898-7		
To the Bonorable Commissioner of Patents 10	0950451 sed original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(is):     Neng-Sung LEE	2. Name and address of receiving parties.  Name: CHROMA ATE INC.  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 43, Wu-Chuan Rd., Wu-Kı		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Industrial Park, Wu-Ku,		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other			
Evenution Date: December 22, 1009	City: Taipei Hsien State: Zip:		
Execution Date: <u>December 23, 1998</u>	Country: Taiwan, Republic of China		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: December 23, 1998		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s):		
Additional numbe	ers attached? [] Yes [x] No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard J. Paciulan</li> </ol>	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: LADAS & PARRY	[X ] Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are		
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard. #2100	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. <u>12-0415</u>		
Officer Address. 5070 VVIISTITE Dodievard, #2100	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
01/22/1999 INGLYEN 00000094 09231051 5679			
01 FC:581 40.00 UP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Q. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original Richard J. Paciulan  Name of Person Signing  Signature	pregoing information is true and correct and any document.  January 14, 1999  Date		
Reg. No. 28,248			
	et, attachments, and document: 「2lplus \$40 check		

Mail docuents to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

		agreement is applicable to an invention ent OR USE WITH LIGHT-EMITTING AND		
(check one)	XI a pa □ U.S. □ U.S	GHTS referred to) in this agreement are: ent application for this invention, executed patent application Serial No	, filed	
applications	identified TENT R Ø U.S	GHTS assigned under this agreement are: patent rights only.		
The AS	any SIGNOR	Iwide patent rights. In this case, the assigned J.S. patent application identified above.  S) referred to in this agreement is or are):	shall have the right to claim th	e benefit of the filing date of
Full name o	of sole or EF, No.	irst inventor) Neng-Sung LEE 87, Wan-Lung St., Wen-Shan Dis		an
		oint inventor, if any)		
	•	nt, inventor, if any)	1	
The ASS (Name of As	SIGNEE	eferred to in this agreement is: CHROMA ATE INC.		
(Address of a	9	No. 43, Wu-Chuan Rd., Wu-Ku In Taiwan	dustrial Park, Wu-Ku,	Taipei Hsien,
The AS:	SIGNEE	s:		
	□ A P	rtnership rporation of <u>Taiwan</u>	(state or country)	and the second s
				·
which is ackrothe full the enti- the right As to all Commission and interest, Purther ASSIGNOR continuation and all Letter	nowledge, and exclure right, it to claim. U.S. pate er of Pate for the sign, the ASS (S) respends to the substitutes Patent i	S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by the ASSIO, have and do hereby assign the following to sive right to the invention; litle and interest in and to the PATENT RIC priority under 35. USC 119, based on any east applications assigned under this agreements and Trademarks to issue all Letters Pater le use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, it GNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ting said invention, and testify in any legal e, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicable issued to said ASSIGNEE, make Hightonics successors and assigns, to obtain and en	othe ASSIGNEE; its successor.  GHTS; and rlier foreign applications for the the ASSIGNOR (S) hereby audit to the ASSIGNEE as the assigns successors and assigns.  ASSIGNEE, or its representations, execute all necessary assign on the the the partitions, execute all necessary assign on the theory of the theory of the the theory of the theo	s and assigns:  thorize(s) and request(s) the gnee of the entire right, tit e tives, any facts know to the ipers, execute all divisional, ignment papers to cause any thing necessary or desirable
		Ten of June 1/ Leng-1	Sung LEE	_T <sub>1</sub> , 2 } 55σ
	Al Barrier (a. 1. a. 1. d'Allander Bergerich gegennet gegennet aus der Bergerich der B	(Signature of sole or first inventor)		(Dale)
		(Signature of second inventor, if a 17)		(Date)
		(Signature of third inventor, if any)	-	(Date)

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9708 FRAME: 0157